GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4763
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014

AR MISHAPS
Azad Shri Kirti (JHA)

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the incidents wherein aircraft got damaged due to breakdown/technical problems in the air traffic control system during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of the loss of lives and property caused due to such incidents during the said period; and

(c) the concrete steps taken by the Government to prevent recurrence of such incidents in future?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)

(a) & (b) No airlines has reported such incidents wherein the aircraft got damaged due to breakdown/technical problems in the air traffic control system during the last three years and the current year.

(c) Does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.
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